SUBJECT:

City Council, CDC, Harbor Board of Directors, and Oceanside Public Financing Authority Censure

POLICY NUMBER 100-46 ADOPTED 12-12-01

It is the policy of the City Council that any Councilmember who does not adhere to formally adopted City Council policies, procedures, or ordinances shall be subject to public censure upon the affirmative vote of three (3) members of the City Council. A censure may be accomplished by any member bringing the matter to the Mayor. The Mayor shall cause the matter to be placed on the public meeting agenda within thirty (30) days for consideration of the possibility of a public censure of the Councilmember.

Any member of the City Council who violates the provisions of the Oceanside City Code section 2.1.57, related to disclosure of confidential information from closed sessions, shall be subject to public censure pursuant to the requirements of subsection (a) of this section.